

BID TAB

PROJECT: BUCHER ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT

BID OPEN: JULY 24, 2020

COMPLETION DATE: OCTOBER 31, 2020

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	GERKEN PAVING, INC. 9072 CR 424 NAPOLEON, OH 43545		THE SHELLY COMPANY 1700 FOSTORIA AVE FINDLAY, OH 45840		CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC., INC. 1913 NEBRASKA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607	
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		BUCHER ROAD: VILLAGE OF WHITEHOUSE OPWC PROJECT LIMITS										
101	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,788.00	\$1,788.00
102	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	45	SQ.YD.	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00
103	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	50	CU.YD.	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
104	204	PROOF ROLLING	2	HRS.	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$88.00	\$176.00
105	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	45	SQ. YD.	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$10.00	\$450.00
106	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	25	CU.YD.	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$66.00	\$1,650.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
107	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	25	CU.YD.	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
108	209	LINEAR GRADING	5	STA.	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$575.00	\$2,875.00
109	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	175	SQ.YD.	\$45.00	\$7,875.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$45.00	\$7,875.00	\$58.00	\$10,150.00
110	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	5709	SQ.YD.	\$1.50	\$8,563.50	\$1.30	\$7,421.70	\$1.50	\$8,563.50	\$1.75	\$9,990.75
111	407	TACK COAT	811	GAL.	\$2.30	\$1,865.30	\$1.90	\$1,540.90	\$2.00	\$1,622.00	\$2.85	\$2,311.35
112	410	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A OR B	25	CU.YD.	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00
113	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	2	CU.YD.	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
114	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	278	CU.YD.	\$150.00	\$41,700.00	\$136.00	\$37,808.00	\$150.00	\$41,700.00	\$143.00	\$39,754.00
115	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	199	CU.YD.	\$165.00	\$32,835.00	\$148.00	\$29,452.00	\$160.00	\$31,840.00	\$168.00	\$33,432.00
116	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	45	SQ.YD.	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$82.00	\$3,690.00	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00
117	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	6	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
118	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,935.00	\$2,935.00

							GERKEN PAVING, INC. 9072 CR 424 NAPOLEON, OH 43545	THE SHELLY COMPANY 1700 FOSTORIA AVE FINDLAY, OH 45840	CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC., INC. 1913 NEBRASKA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607			
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
119	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN, AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$85.00	\$170.00
120	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	5	CU.YD.	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
121	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II, 642 PAINT	0.81	MILE	\$2,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$400.00	\$324.00	\$900.00	\$729.00	\$800.00	\$648.00
122	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	7	CU.YD.	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
123	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
124	630	REMOVAL, STORAGE, OR RE-ERECTION OF SIGNS AND SUPPORTS	1	L.S.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
125	642	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	0.81	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$810.00	\$700.00	\$567.00	\$650.00	\$526.50	\$700.00	\$567.00
126	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.41	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$492.00	\$800.00	\$328.00	\$850.00	\$348.50	\$800.00	\$328.00
127	644	CROSSWALK LINE, LONGITUDINAL, AS PER PLAN	42.00	FOOT	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$35.00	\$1,470.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$35.00	\$1,470.00
128	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	813	SQ.YD.	\$2.00	\$1,626.00	\$2.10	\$1,707.30	\$2.10	\$1,707.30	\$2.10	\$1,707.30
129	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	50	SQ.YD.	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
130	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.07	TON	\$600.00	\$42.00	\$600.00	\$42.00	\$600.00	\$42.00	\$600.00	\$42.00
131	659	WATER	5	MGAL.	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
132	832	EROSION CONTROL	325	EACH	\$1.00	\$325.00	\$1.00	\$325.00	\$1.00	\$325.00	\$1.00	\$325.00
133	SPEC	THINLAY ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE MED (DRIVEWAYS)	6	CU.YD.	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
134	SPEC	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1 OR TYPE 1	3	EACH	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$190.00	\$570.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
135	SPEC	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	1000	LBS.	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
		VILLAGE OF WHITEHOUSE TOTAL:				\$134,563.80		\$133,265.90		\$136,143.80		\$139,449.40
		BUCHER ROAD: COUNTY OPWC PROJECT LIMITS										
201	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,395.00	\$2,395.00	\$1,788.00	\$1,788.00
202	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	107	SQ. YD.	\$40.00	\$4,280.00	\$35.00	\$3,745.00	\$15.00	\$1,605.00	\$35.00	\$3,745.00
203	202	MONUMENT BOX REMOVED	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
204	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	111	CU.YD.	\$80.00	\$8,880.00	\$95.00	\$10,545.00	\$75.00	\$8,325.00	\$75.00	\$8,325.00
205	204	PROOF ROLLING	2	HRS.	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$88.00	\$176.00
206	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	103	SQ. YD.	\$5.00	\$515.00	\$3.00	\$309.00	\$3.00	\$309.00	\$11.00	\$1,133.00

GERKEN PAVING, INC.
9072 CR 424
NAPOLEON, OH 43545

THE SHELLY COMPANY
1700 FOSTORIA AVE
FINDLAY, OH 45840

CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC., INC.
1913 NEBRASKA AVE
TOLEDO, OH 43607

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
207	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	25	CU.YD.	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$66.00	\$1,650.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
208	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	25	CU.YD.	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
209	209	LINEAR GRADING	10	STA.	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$575.00	\$5,750.00
210	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	1350	SQ.YD.	\$45.00	\$60,750.00	\$30.00	\$40,500.00	\$45.00	\$60,750.00	\$54.00	\$72,900.00
211	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR B	60	SQ. YD.	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$96.00	\$5,760.00
212	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	11512	SQ.YD.	\$1.50	\$17,268.00	\$1.30	\$14,965.60	\$1.50	\$17,268.00	\$1.75	\$20,146.00
213	407	TACK COAT	1630	GAL.	\$2.30	\$3,749.00	\$1.90	\$3,097.00	\$2.00	\$3,260.00	\$2.85	\$4,645.50
214	410	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A OR B	10	CU.YD.	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
215	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	2	CU.YD.	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
216	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	560	CU.YD.	\$150.00	\$84,000.00	\$136.00	\$76,160.00	\$150.00	\$84,000.00	\$142.00	\$79,520.00
217	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	400	CU.YD.	\$165.00	\$66,000.00	\$148.00	\$59,200.00	\$160.00	\$64,000.00	\$168.00	\$67,200.00
218	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	103	SQ.YD.	\$100.00	\$10,300.00	\$82.00	\$8,446.00	\$55.00	\$5,665.00	\$90.00	\$9,270.00
219	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,935.00	\$2,935.00
220	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
221	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	5	CU.YD.	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
222	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II, 642 PAINT	1.67	MILE	\$2,000.00	\$3,340.00	\$400.00	\$668.00	\$900.00	\$1,503.00	\$800.00	\$1,336.00
223	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	16	CU.YD.	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
224	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
225	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,690.00
226	630	REMOVAL, STORAGE, OR RE-ERECTION OF SIGNS AND SUPPORTS	1	L.S.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
227	642	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	1.67	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$1,670.00	\$700.00	\$1,169.00	\$650.00	\$1,085.50	\$700.00	\$1,169.00
228	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.83	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$996.00	\$800.00	\$664.00	\$850.00	\$705.50	\$800.00	\$664.00
229	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1732	SQ.YD.	\$2.00	\$3,464.00	\$2.10	\$3,637.20	\$2.10	\$3,637.20	\$2.10	\$3,637.20
230	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	100	SQ.YD.	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
231	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.16	TON	\$600.00	\$96.00	\$600.00	\$96.00	\$600.00	\$96.00	\$600.00	\$96.00
232	659	WATER	10	MGAL.	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
233	832	EROSION CONTROL	675	EACH	\$1.00	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$675.00
234	SPEC	THINLAY ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE MED (DRIVEWAYS)	11	CU.YD.	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$575.00	\$6,325.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00

GERKEN PAVING, INC.
9072 CR 424
NAPOLEON, OH 43545

THE SHELLY COMPANY
1700 FOSTORIA AVE
FINDLAY, OH 45840

CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC., INC.
1913 NEBRASKA AVE
TOLEDO, OH 43607

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
235	SPEC	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2	8	EACH	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$190.00	\$1,520.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
		COUNTY OPWC TOTAL:				\$301,563.00		\$264,691.80		\$302,909.20		\$308,930.70
		PROJECT TOTAL:				\$436,126.80		\$397,957.70		\$439,053.00		\$448,380.10